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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 5th round, Match #33

Friday, 14.09.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 21°C. Spectators: 957

«Zorya» Luhansk

1 : 3

«Kolos» Kovalivka

12 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
44 Perduta Ihor
55 A.Jordan
21 J. Bašić
10 Junior Reis
6 Popara Dejan
22 Mićin Petar
7 Anđušić Nemanja
9 Slesar Artem
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp (C)
20 Matkevych Andrii

Substitutes
1 Saputin Oleksandr
31 Kosivskyi Valerii
23 Malysh Navin
5 Janjić Andrija
4 Eskinja Gabriel
19 Salenko Roman
36 Ruan
24 Holovkin Ivan
11 Horbach Ihor

Coach
Skrypnyk Viktor

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy (C)
16 Krasniqi Ilir
3 Kozik Eduard
77 Poniedielnik Andrii
55 Telles
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
20 Gagnidze Nika
15 Husol Artem
19 Alefirenko Danyil
70 Klymchuk Yurii

Substitutes
1 Matsapura Dmytro
38 Puzankov Tymur
6 Burda Mykyta
5 Bondarenko Valerii
2 Rukhadze Zurab
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
14 Kane Ibrahim
11 Tretiakov Maksym
10 A. Krasnicqi
17 Salabai Anton
27 Oyewusi Kehinde Mathias
44 Shershen Vladyslav

Coach
Kostyshyn Ruslan

Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
Assistant 1:
Dumenko Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Povazhnyi Yaroslav
4th Official:
Kubriak Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Dziuba Serhii

VAR Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Zaitsev Andrii
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
Delegate:
Kucher Oleh
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 5th round, Match #33
Friday, 14.09.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 21°C. Spectators: 957

«Zorya» Luhansk 1 : 3 «Kolos» Kovalivka
37' 70 Klymchuk Yurii

42' 9 Tsurikov Andriy
44 Perduta Ihor

23 Malysh Navin 46'

21 J. Bašić
19 Salenko Roman 46'

28 Budkivskyi Pylyp 52'

20 Matkevych Andrii
36 Ruan 59'

63' 15 Husol Artem
14 Kane Ibrahim

63' 19 Alefirenko Danyil
11 Tretiakov Maksym

63' 70 Klymchuk Yurii
27 Oyewusi Kehinde Mathias

72' 99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
7 Demchenko Oleksandr

7 Anđušić Nemanja
11 Horbach Ihor 81'

83' 3 Kozik Eduard
6 Burda Mykyta

9 Slesar Artem 84'

90+4' 14 Kane Ibrahim

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


